VPAN-SLM
407-478-3759
FEATURES
•	Low Glare Smooth Uniform Illumination Back-Lit Panel with
    field-installed Skylight Mount Kit for regressed look
•	Skylight Kit is available in either White Prepainted Aluminum
    or Black Post-Painted Aluminum

•	ETL Listed for Damp Locations
•	DesignLights Consortium Qualified Luminaire
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS ( select one) DRIVER CCT SKYLIGHT MOUNT KIT TRIM COLOR
VPAN14 1x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 22L/27L/33L - Lumen Selectable U 120-277V 40 SLM Skylight Mount Kit (Blank) White
22L 35 BLK Black
27L
33L
VPAN22 2x2 Back-Lit Flat Panel 27L/33L/44L - Lumen Selectable
27L
33L
44L
VPAN24 2x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 33L/44L/55L - Lumen Selectable
33L
44L
55L
66L
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Education •	 Healthcare •	 Commercial Office •	 Storage Facility •	 Retail •	 Grocery Store •	 Residential •	 Commercial Kitchen •	 Food Prep
OPTIONS CONTROLS
Factory Installed Basic
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup MWS 3,9 Bi-Level Dimming Microwave Sensor
EM5/HE 1 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM7/HE 1 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup Advanced
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup ESMC/CM 5, 6, 7, 8 EasySense Grouping Ceiling Mount Sensor
EM10/HE 1 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup VDO Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Daylight & Occupancy Control
EM10/HE-SD 1 10W LED Factory Installed Self-Diagnosing Battery Backup VRF Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-RF Radio Frequency Communication Only
EM12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup AWNR Lutron Athena Wireless Node
SD347 2 347V Step Down Transformer AWNS Lutron Athena Wireless Node with Sensor
MC6/3W 6ft Cord, 3 Wire
MC6/4W 6ft Cord, 4 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 1 lead for battery backup (non-dimming function)
MC6/5W 6ft Cord, 5 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
and 2 lead attached to dimming
MC6/6W 6ft Cord,  6 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 2 leads to dimming and 1 to battery backup
Ship With Accessories
FLGK Flange Mount Kit
MW/RC 4 Programming Tool for MWUSBD Sensor
SELECTABLE
LUMEN
Back-Lit Flat Panel with Skylight Mount Accessory
VPAN-SLMSPEC0525
Shown with standard White Trim
Shown with standard Black Trim
1 CEC Title 20 Compliant 3 Must be used with MW/RC option for commissioning 5 Must be used with ES/PCD for commissioning 7 Must be used with SR Sensor Ready Driver 9 MWS Option not compatible with BLD
2 Does not qualify for DLC 4 One needed per project 6 One Sensor can be wired to up to (4) fictures 8 Sensor to be mounted in adjacent ceiling tile
with SR Sensor Ready Driver Option
LED SYSTEMS INFORMATION1 3500K 4000K Ambient
Temp. RangePart Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Watts² CRI DLC Listing Replaces
VPAN14-22L-U-XX-SLM 2,645 lm 125 lm/W 2,719 lm 129 lm/W 21W
>80 Standard -4°F - 104°F
1T8
VPAN14-27L-U-XX-SLM 2,982 lm 124 lm/W 3,064 lm 129 lm/W 24W 2T8
VPAN14-33L-U-XX-SLM 3,547 lm 121 lm/W 3,644 lm 126 lm/W 29W 2T8
VPAN22-27L-U-XX-SLM 3,062 lm 125 lm/W 3,131 lm 127 lm/W 24W
>80 Standard -4°F - 104°F
2T8
VPAN22-33L-U-XX-SLM 3,581 lm 123 lm/W 3,663 lm 125 lm/W 29W 2T8
VPAN22-44L-U-XX-SLM 4,612 lm 117 lm/W 4,719 lm 119 lm/W 39W 3T8
VPAN24-33L-U-XX-SLM 3,856 lm 133 lm/W 3,864 lm 136 lm/W 29W
>80 Standard
-4°F - 104°F
2T8